Case Number: 3400014/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Watling

Respondent: Sepura Plc

HEARD AT: BURY ST EDMUNDS ET **ON**: 19th, 20th & 21st June 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge King

REPRESENTATION

For the Claimant: Mr Kibling, Counsel.

For the Respondent: Mr Tatten-Brown, Counsel.

JUDGMENT

The claim for unlawful deduction from wages under Section 13 of the Employment Rights Act 1996 fails and is dismissed.

Employment Judge King, Bury St Edmunds.
Date: 29 June 2017

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

FOR THE SECRETARY TO THE TRIBUNALS

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.